HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 555 by Representative Deshotel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 33:4169.1(A)" and before "relative to" delete "and to enact R.S.
38:2316.1," and insert a comma ","

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "municipality" to "municipal"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 3, after "collection" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4
through 6 in their entirety and insert " a semi-colon ";" and "to provide relative to contracts
for such garbage collection; to provide for definitions; and to provide for related matters."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 2, line 7, after "pursuant to" delete "Paragraphs (1)(a) or (2)(b)." and insert 12 "Subparagraph (a) or (b) of this Paragraph."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 23 in their entirety and insert the following:

| 15 | "(2) The term "exclusive franchise" for purposes of this Subsection shall |
|----|---|
| 16 | mean a contract for the collection and disposal of garbage and trash throughout the |
| 17 | entirety of the territorial jurisdiction of the respective parish or municipality. |
| 18 | * * *!! |